River flows in Muskoka have peaked and are currently going down.

This from the Ministry of Natural Resources and Forestry, which has provided an update on water levels across the region for Monday.

According to officials, rising levels in lakes across the region have either slowed significantly or stopped.

While there may be some more snow and rain in the forecast for the next few weeks, the ministry is not concerned about the impact on water levels at this point.

However, ministry officials will continue to monitor levels and snow pack.

The flood warning for Parry Sound, Muskoka and Haliburton will remain in effect until Tuesday.

You can find updated conditions for each municipality and district roads below:

District of Muskoka

Huntsville

Bracebridge

Gravenhurst